Issued No. of Shares - 5.98 million
Stated Capital - GHS 2.75 million

ISIN:
GH00000001183

Share Code:
SAMBA

Year End:
December 31

Sector:
Food and Beverage

119GHANA STOCK EXCHANGE 2024 FACTBOOK

GHANA STOCK EXCHANGE 2024 FACTBOOK

Samba Foods PLC

PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER	 2024	 2023	 2022	 2021	 2020
	 GH ¢'000	 GH ¢'000	 GH ¢'000	 GH ¢'000	 GH ¢'000

Income	  802,124 	  386,583 	 760.925	  1,060 	 673
Direct Expenses	  (748,111)	  (404,505)	 697.909	 628.6	 446

Gross Profit (Loss)	  54,013 	  (17,922)	  63 	  431 	  227
Operating and Administrative Expenses	  (331,426)	  (546,868)	 (278.82)	  (337)	  291
Profit before Financial Charges	  (277,413)	  (564,790)	  (216)	  94 	  (64)
Net Financial Charges	  (11,950)	  (2,822)	 -3.785	  (4)	  (4)
Other Income	  44,222 	  27,471 	 -	 -	 -

Profit before tax	  (245,141)	  (540,141)	  (220)	  91 	  (68)
Taxation	  -   	  -   	 -	 (4)	 16

Profit after tax	  (245,141)	  (540,141)	  (220)	  95 	  (84)

Minority Interest
Net Profit

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST DECEMBER	 2024	 2023	 2022	 2021	 2020
	 GH ¢'000	 GH ¢'000	 GH ¢'000	 GH ¢'000	 GH ¢'000

SHAREHOLDERS FUNDS
Stated Capital	  2,750,498 	  2,750,498 	  2,750.50 	 2,750.50	 2,750.50
Capital Surplus	  2,222,559 	  2,222,559 	  2,222.56 	 2,222.56	 2,222.56
Retained Earnings	  (3,411,938)	  (3,166,798)	  (2,626.66)	  (2,332.47)	  (2,427.46)
	  1,561,119 	  1,806,259 	  2,346.40 	  2,640.59 	  2,545.60

CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories	  140,245 	  163,753 	 213.831	 338.92	 349.94
Trade & other receivables	  155,673 	  47,398 	 129.789	 100.91	 130.541
Current tax	  27,396 	  27,396 	 27.395	 27.395	 27.395
Cash & Cash Equivalent	  1,003 	  5,354 	 1.091	 9.627	 66.743
(1)	  324,317 	  243,901 	  372.11 	  476.85 	  574.62

LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES
Account payable	  856,502 	  324,415 	 148.262	 43.24	 90.01
Other payables	  -   	  -   	 103.095	 94.47	 339.33

(2)	  856,502 	  324,415 	  251.36 	  137.71 	  429.34

(3)=(1)-(2)	  (532,185)	  (80,514)	  120.75 	  339.14 	  145.29
Long Term Debt
Deferred Tax Liability	  715,240 	  715,240 	 715.24	 715.24	 719.602
Term Loan	  251,752 	  259,243 	 278.942	 300.15	 301.75
(4)	  966,992 	  974,483 	  994.18 	  1,015.39 	  1,021.36
Fixed Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment	  3,060,296 	  2,861,256 	  3,195.55 	  3,269.18 	 3,350.64
Intangible Assets	  -   	  -   	  24.29 	 47.66	 71.03

	  3,060,296 	  2,861,256 	  3,219.83 	  3,316.84 	  3,421.67

(5)	  2,093,304 	  1,886,773 	  2,225.65 	  2,301.45 	  2,400.31
NET ASSETS = (3)+(5)	  1,561,119 	  1,806,259 	  2,346.40 	  2,640.59 	  2,545.60

120

Samba Foods PLC

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER	 2024	 2023	 2022	 2021	 2020